PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6315384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PICOSYS INCORPORATED D/B/A INVENIOS	06/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENIOS, LLC
Street Address:	320 NORTH NOPAL STREET
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16156760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: thompson@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON THUENTE PEDERSEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 S 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4944.273WOUS03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALYNN K. THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Ralynn K. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=273_Assignment_PICOSYS_to InveniosLLC#page1.tif source=273 Assignment PICOSYS to InveniosLLC#page2.tif source=273 Assignment PICOSYS to InveniosLLC#page3.tif

source=273 Assignment PICOSYS to InveniosLLC#page4.tif

source=273 Assignment PICOSYS to InveniosLLC#page5.tif

506268637

source=273_Assignment_PICOSYS_to InveniosLLC#page6.tif

PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT
Attorney Docket No.:	

EXHIBIT B-3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, PicoSys Incorporated d/b/a Invenios, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 320 North Nopal Street, Santa Barbara, California (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is desirous of assigning its entire right, title, and interest in and to (1) all of the patents listed in SCHEDULE A – LIST OF PATENTS (hereinafter referred to as "THE PATENTS") and (2) all of the patent applications listed in SCHEDULE B – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "THE APPLICATIONS"), and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS and/or in THE PATENTS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS and/or the PATENTS; THE PATENTS, THE APPLICATIONS, the invention(s) disclosed therein, and the patents that may issue therefrom being collectively referred to herein as THE PATENT IP;

SCHEDULE A - LIST OF PATENTS				
Attorney Docket No.	Country	Patent No.	Priority Date	Title
033867-002	ÚŠ	U\$7085057B2	10/15/2003	DIRECT-WRITE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROLL- TO-ROLL MANUFACTURING OF REFLECTIVE GRATINGS
Invenios02	US	US8922901B2	5/24/2013	FABRICATION OF LIQUID LENS ARRAYS
Invenios02DIV	US	US9201174	11/7/2014	LIQUID LENS ARRAYS
Invenios03	us	US9151483	2-15-2014	HEAT PIPE FOR COOLING OPTICAL SOURCES
Invenios01	US	US9315417	2/17/2013	ATTACHMENT OF A CAP TO A SUBSTRATE-BASED DEVICE WITH IN SITU MONITORING OF BOND QUALITY

SCHEDULE B - LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS					
Attorney Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title	
1010 100619	US	13/291956	11/8/2011	ROOM TEMPERATURE GLASS-TO-GLASS, GLASS-TO- PLASTIC AND GLASS-TO- CERAMIC/SEMICONDUCTOR BONDING	
Invenios08NP	US	14/824,945	08/12/15	METHOD TO PREVENT EMULSION IN A LIQUID LENS	
151PC08775USP1	- US	PCT Application PCT/US 2015/067390 US Serial No. 14/976,475	12/24/2014	KINETICALLY LIMITED NANO-SCALE DIFFUSION BOND STRUCTURES AND METHODS	
Invenios05P	us	14/932980	11/05/2015	In-Vehicle Optical Image Stabilization (OIS)	
Invenios07P2	Us	14/824945	08/12/2015	Method to remove emulsion in a liquid lens	
1010 100806	US	14/498,003	9/26/2014	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TAPED INERLAYER FLOW CELL WITH MASKING AND CONDUCTIVE TRACES	

Invenios04	US	14/270,265	5/5/2014	METHODS TO FORM AND TO DISMANTLE HERMETICALLY SEALED CHAMBERS
	US	62/345663	06/03/2016	Improved Method and Apparatus for Vacuum Glazing
	US	62/287884	01/27/2016	Method and Apparatus for Room Temperature Bonding Substrates

WHEREAS, Invenios, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 320 North Nopal Street, Santa Barbara, California (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to THE PATENT IP; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a Contribution Agreement dated as of June 20, 2016, pursuant to which ASSIGNOR has agreed, inter alia, to grant to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to THE PATENT IP (the "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, and hereby acknowledges and confirms that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to THE PATENT IP, and all foreign equivalents, provisionals, non-provisionals, national stages, utilities, designs, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, restorations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the relevant patent offices to issue all patents for any invention(s) disclosed in THE PATENT IP, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to any invention(s) disclosed in THE PATENT IP throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for any invention(s) disclosed in THE PATENT IP in ASSIGNEE's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of any invention(s) disclosed in THE PATENT IP, and all rights to register any invention(s) disclosed in THE PATENT IP in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
ttorney Docket No.:	

perfect such rights, title, and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, national stage, utility, design, divisional, reissue, reexamination, substitution, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention(s) disclosed in THE PATENT IP in all countries.

This Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications is made subject to, and with the benefit of, the respective terms, conditions, limitations and other provisions of the Agreement and in the event of any conflict or other inconsistency between this Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications and the Agreement, the Agreement shall govern and be the controlling document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications.

[Signature page follows]

PATEN	T ASSIGNMENT
Attorney Docket N	0.:

By the ASSIGNOR, PicoSys Incorporated d/b/a Invenios, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 320 North Nopal Street, Santa Barbara, California:

June 20, 2016

Date

Picosys Incorporated d/b/a Invenios

Name: Raymond Karam

Title: President

Witness Signature:

Muz Juli

Date: June 20, 2016

Print Witness Name:
Witness Address:

Derkeley J

N. Notal St.

Santa Barbana, CA 93103

	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	í.
Attorney	Docket No.:	,	_

By the ASSIGNEE, Invenios, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 320 North Nopal Street, Santa Barbara, California:

June 20, 2016

Date

Invenios, LLC

By: PicoSys, Incorporated, Member

Name: Berkeley Johnson Title: Chief Financial Officer

Witness Signature:

Date:

June 20, 2016

Print Witness Name:

Witness Address:

320 H. Nopal SE.

PATENT

REEL: 053868 FRAME: 0743